

JO CODE WB00164
CR (NDPS) 53/25 (CIS no. 53/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000054-2025

Order no.08

Dated- 15.07.2025

The record is put up on the basis of put up petition, filed for the accused person **Jayanta Barman** and being allowed.

Bail petition is filed for this accused person and is moved.

Ld. PP in charge is present and opposes the bail petition.

Heard both sides. Perused the bail petition and the materials on record.

Ld. Defence lawyer points out that the wife of the accused person is at the advanced stage of pregnancy, while his mother in law is suffering from cancer. He urges for bail.

Considering the quantity of the seized contraband of brown sugar being of commercial quantity, bail petition is **rejected**.

To date (**18.07.2025**).

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court, Siliguri