

JO CODE WB00164
C.R. (NDPS) No. 53/25 (CIS No- 53/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000054-2025

Order no. 10

Dated- 29.07.2025

All (4) accused persons are not physically produced from the Correctional home, but custody warrants sent to this Court.

Ld. Defence lawyers for the respective accused persons do not move.

Fix **12.08.2025** for production and I/O's report.

D/c by me

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
Under NDPS Act, 2nd Court Siliguri