

JO CODE WB00164
C.R. (NDPS) No. 53/25 (CIS No- 53/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000054-2025

Order no.16

Dated- 27.10.2025

The record is put up on the basis of put up petition, filed for the accused persons, viz. **Jayanta Barman** and **Subho Barman** and being allowed.

Bail petition is filed for the accused persons and moved.

Ld. PP in charge opposes the bail petition.

The Ld. Defence Lawyer points out about two hours after search and seizure the Gazetted Officer reached the PO and that as such the search and seizure were not conducted in presence of the Gazetted Officer and the concerned provision of the NDPS Act has not been complied with.

Considering the seized contraband of brown sugar being of commercial quantity bail petition is **rejected**.

To date (01.11.2025).

D/c by me

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court Siliguri