

JO CODE WB00753
C.R. (NDPS) No. 53/25 (CIS No- 53/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000054-2025

Order no.19

Dated- 12.12.2025

(4) accused persons are produced from J/C.

Lawyer's haziras filed for them.

The Ld Advocate appearing for the prosecution is ready for consideration and framing of charge.

Heard both sides. Perused the written FIR, the charge sheet and the materials on record. Considered.

There is *prima facie* case against the accused persons to frame charges U/S. 21(c), NDPS Act and accordingly the charges are framed U/S. 21(c), NDPS Act in a separate sheet and read over and explained to the accused persons, each of whom pleads not guilty and claims to be tried.

Fix **31.01.2026** for evidence of CSW-1 and physical production and production of case alamats.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/c by me

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court Siliguri