

C.R.(NDPS) 53/25 (CIS R. No.53/25)

Order No.21

Dated 24.03.2026

Today is fixed for production of accused persons and case
alamat and evidence of CSW-1.

Accused persons are produced through VC mode. Lawyer
hazira with fresh power and NOC filed for the accused persons
Jayanta Barman and Subho Barman. Another Lawyer hazira is filed
for the accused persons Rony Alam and Masud Alam.

No witness turned up. One message is received from Siliguri
TC and communicating that SI Debabrata Kundu is engaged in L/O
duty.

Ld. PO is leave on duty of SIR process by the Hon'ble High
Court, Calcutta in view of the Order Dated 09.03.2026. Ld. Judge,
Commercial Court, Siliguri is in charge.

Fix **10.06.2026** for production of accused persons and case
alamat and evidence of CSW-1.

D/C

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c