

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) 53/25 (CIS R. No.53/25)

Order No.24

Dated 10.06.2026

Accused persons are produced from J/C. Lawyer haziras filed.

SI Debabrata Kundu is examined in chief as PW-1 in part. As the Court is heavily busy in other regular matters, evidence is deferred.

To **23.07.2026** for physical production and further evidence of PW-1 (CSW-1). Issue summons accordingly.

Typed at my dictation

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri